DeTour Township

LOCATED ON THE EASTERN TIP OF CHIPPEWA COUNTY, IN THE UPPER PENINSULA OF MICHIGAN.

Where Year-Round Outdoor Recreation 1s at a Premium ...

MINUTES

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

October 13, 2020 at 6:00pm

CALL TO ORDER Tom Lehman, Township Supervisor at 6:01pm

ROLL CALL

PRESENT: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker ABSENT: None

APPROVE MINUTES

 From June 9, 2020 Meeting Motion: Tom Lehman Second: Sharon Hamel Approved: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker Not Approved: None Motion Passed

 From August 11, 2020 Meeting Motion: John Fountain Second: Tom Lehman Approved: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker Not Approved: None Motion Passed

3. From September 4, 2020 Meeting
Motion: Bob Vaught
Second: John Fountain
Approved: Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker
Not Approved: None
Motion Passed

APPROVE TREASURERS REPORT

Through September 2020
 Motion: Bob Vaught
 Second: Sharon Hamel
 Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker
 Not Approved: None
 Motion Passed

260 Superior Street, PO Box 244, DeTour Village MI 49725 (906) 297-5304 www.detourvillage.org

DeTour Township

LOCATED ON THE EASTERN TIP OF CHIPPEWA COUNTY, IN THE UPPER PENINSULA OF MICHIGAN.

Where Year-Round Outdoor Recreation 1s at a Premium

APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS

Through September 2020
 Motion: John Fountain
 Second: Sharon Hamel
 Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker
 Not Approved: None
 Motion Passed

OLD BUSINESS

1. None

NEW BUSINESS

1. None

PUBLIC COMMENT

1. None

MEETING CLOSE

Motion: Tom Lehman Second: John Fountain Sharon Hamel, John Fountain, Tom Lehman, Bob Vaught, Susie Baker Not Approved: None Motion Passed – Meeting closed at 6:20pm

260 Superior Street, PO Box 244, DeTour Village MI 49725 (906) 297-5304 www.detourvillage.org